(vii)  From the amounts that would otherwise be distributed to the budget 
reserve account under paragraph (iv) of this subsection and paragraph 
(k)(ii) of this section, amounts necessary to make the required revenue 
bond payments as provided by W.S. 9-4-1003(d), but in no event more than 
eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000.00) annually;
(k)  For the period beginning March 15, 2018 for fiscal year 2018 and for 
fiscal year 2019, any revenue received under subsection (a) of this 
section in excess of five hundred million dollars ($500,000,000.00) shall 
be distributed as follows:

[...]

other available grant funding sources, with priority given to areas impacted by 
historic coal mining.  As a condition of this appropriation and prior to the 
release of this appropriation, the city or county selected to receive this grant 
shall raise and expend at least one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($1,250,000.00) on the flood mitigation public facility. Notwithstanding any 
other provision of law, this appropriation shall not be transferred or expended 
for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this 
appropriation shall revert on June 30, 2022.".

[...]

Page 70-line 24 Delete line through "based upon" and insert "seven thousand 
seventy-five ten-thousandths percent (0.7075%), based upon fifty percent (50%) 
of".
Page 71-line 4 Delete "one and five hundred".
Page 71-line 5 Delete line through "based upon" and insert "seven hundred 
sixty-eight thousandths percent (0.768%), based upon fifty percent (50%) of".
Page 71-line 10 Delete "three and three hundred".
Page 71-line 11 Delete line through "measured by" and insert "one and six 
thousand six hundred seventy-five ten-thousandths percent (1.6675%), measured 
by fifty percent (50%) of".

[...]

($1.00) of matching funds from any other funds available to the University of 
Wyoming; and
     (ii) The funds are additionally matched in the ratio of one dollar ($1.00) 
of appropriated funds for one dollar ($1.00) of matching funds from non-state 
funds external to the University of Wyoming, but not to exceed one million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00) from non-state funds external to the 
University of Wyoming.

(b) Funds shall be released to the University of Wyoming under subsection (a) 
of this footnote in increments of not less than one hundred thousand dollars 
($100,000.00) as required matching ratios have been secured.

[...]

of the senate, and two (2) three (3) members of the house of representatives, 
appointed by the speaker of the house. Not more than three (3) four (4) of the 
legislative members of the task force shall be from the same political party;
(d)  There is appropriated twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00) thirty three 
thousand dollars ($33,000.00) from the general fund to the legislative service 
office for the period beginning with the effective date of this section and 
ending June 30, 2020. This appropriation shall only be expended for funding 
salary, mileage and per diem of legislative members of the task force for

[...]

under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by "40,000".
Page 6-line 17 Delete the BEBOUT, et al. second reading amendment 
(SF0001S2034/A) to this line.
Page 6-line 18 Delete the BEBOUT, et al. second reading amendment 
(SF0001S2034/A) to this line; delete "two hundred eighty thousand dollars 
($280,000.00)" and insert "two hundred forty thousand dollars ($240,000.00)".
To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary. CASE

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Senator(s) Anderson, Anselmi-Dalton, Case, Ellis, Rothfuss
Nays:  Senator(s) Agar, Baldwin, Bebout, Biteman, Boner, Bouchard, Coe, 
Dockstader, Driskill, Gierau, Hicks, Hutchings, James, Kinskey, Kost, Landen,